CARSON HIGH HOLIDAY CRAFT FAIR

Held at CARSON HIGH SCHOOL - 1111 NORTH SALIMAN ROAD in Carson City, NV

Hosted by Carson High Holiday Craft Fair Association

P.O. Box 305 Carson City, NV 89702

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT and CRAFT FAIR REQUIREMENTS

As an exhibitor in this event, you'll need to read and sign this agreement before your application is considered complete. Failure to sign will prevent your participation in the craft fair.

Exhibitor agrees to hold Carson High School AND Carson High Holiday Craft Fair Association harmless from any and all claims or lawsuits for losses, liabilities, injuries, or other detriments which may be made against the school or host association and/or any volunteers – both student and adult – based on any act that results from your participation in the Carson High Holiday Craft Fair being held at Carson High School. Although every effort is made to prevent any damage to your personal and business property, our volunteers are just that – volunteers - and by asking for their assistance you are accepting responsibility for any mishap. We do have insurance should anyone be physically harmed, however any contact with COVID is NOT our responsibility.

Signature Date:

In addition, I agree to follow the following requirements for the craft fair. If not followed, I understand I will not be welcome to participate in future events.

- 1. Agree to move my vehicle immediately after it is unloaded.
- 2. Each booth is allowed one or two vendor badges. If you have two or more booths, that number is adjusted by the coordinator upon request.
- 3. Provide my tables and/or chairs as needed in my booth. We don't have our own WiFi access from the school.
- 4. If I have food products, I agree to contact the Health Department and get a permit.
- 5. I will turn in the NV Department of Taxation "ONE TIME SALES TAX RETURN" form at the end of the event.
- 6. Exhibitors must remain OPEN until the end of the event 4pm on Saturday (no early tear-down or picking up prior to closing)
- 7. Pop-up canopies will have no top (per fire department request)
- 8. We are not responsible for loss, theft, or damage of any items at the show.
- 9. NO Shows will result in non-participation in future events. Last day to cancel and get refund is September 1. Any request needs to be in writing – last minute please call.
- 10. In the event that there are restrictions still in place per state mandate, I agree to follow them (facemasks,etc)